Press Release



DIC Corporation

January 26, 2015

DIC to Participate in PLASTINDIA 2015, India's Principal International Plastics Exhibition

-Taking strategic steps to establish a foothold in the high-growth Indian market-

Tokyo, Japan—The DIC Group announced today that it will participate in PLASTINDIA 2015, which is expected to be the largest global plastics industry exhibition ever held in India, and will take place from February 5–10, 2015, in the northwestern city of Gandhinagar.

India's gross domestic product (GDP) has approximately doubled in the past decade and is forecasted to expand another 1.5 times over the next five years. Bolstered by market growth and rising local demand, PLASTINDIA—which was inaugurated in 1990 and held once every three years—is currently ranked together with events in Europe and the People's Republic of China (PRC) as one of the world's three leading plastics-related trade shows.

The theme of the DIC Group's PLASTINDIA 2015 booth, which will target customers in the automotive industry, will be environment-friendly products, which are attracting increasing attention in the Indian market. The booth will showcase DIC Group products that help to reduce vehicle weight, notably its global market-leading polyphenylene sulfide (PPS) compounds, and will also include exhibits demonstrating actual product applications.

The DIC Group has positioned India as a crucial strategic market over the medium to long term. Accordingly, the Group is actively advancing its marketing and market development efforts with the aim of accelerating the expansion of its local market presence.

PLASTINDIA 2015

Dates:February 5–10, 2015Location:Exhibition Center, Helipad Ground, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, IndiaBooth venue :Hall 12A, 12AR-F4Website:http://www.plastindia.org/

Press Release



DIC Corporation



Artist's conception of the DIC Group's booth at PLASTINDIA 2015

For more information, please contact: Mr. Mahesh Waichal General Manager, Chemical Division (<u>mahesh.waichal@dic.co.in</u>) DIC India Ltd. (Mumbai) Chandivali Farm, Off Saki Vihar Road, Mumbai 400 072, India Tel: +90-22-2847-4655